©2010 Littelfuse, Inc.
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) Products
13
Revised: July 6, 2010
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com for current information.
Customer should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
CG5 and SL0902A Series

Max
Impulse
Discharge
Current
(1 Application
@ 10/350µs)
MIN TYP MAX MAX MIN MAX
SL0902A90
CG590 72 90 108 550 700 1010 Ω
(at 50V)
1.5 pf
300 shots
(@100A)
10 shots
(@5kA)5 5 A 10 A 0.5kA
CG5145 116 145 174 550 650
1010 Ω
(at 100V)
CG5150 120 150 180 550
300 shots
(@100A)
10 shots
(@5kA)5 5 A 10 A 0.5kA
SL0902A230
CG5230 184 230 276 550 650
CG5250 200 250 300 600
CG5270 216 270 324 650
SL0902A350
CG5350 280 350 420 800 900
CG5400 320 400 480 900
SL0902A420 336 420 504 900 1000
CG5550 440 550 660 1350
SL0902A600
CG5600 480 600 720 1350 1500
Product Characteristics
Materials
CG5xxxLS (Outline 500), CG5xxxxLTR
& CG5350L-03TR (Outline 502), and

CG5 and SL0902A Series
CG5 and SL0902A Series
Part Numbering System and Ordering Information
CG5 xxx L TR
Breakdown Voltage
90 = 90V
230 = 230V
350 = 350V
600 = 600V
Series
CG5
Lead Option Code
(Blank) = Core Device (No Leads)
L  = Straight Leads
LS = Shaped Leads
MS = Surface Mount
Packaging Option Code
(Blank) = Bulk (Applies to Core Devices Only)
TR = Tape & Reel
SL0902A xxx SM
Breakdown Voltage
90 = 90V
230 = 230V
350 = 350V
420 = 420V
Series
SL0902A
Lead Option Code
SM = Surface Mount
(Packaging Option Code is not applicable for SL0902A)
Packaging